© PAGE 1 OF 5

. SERVICE PARTS LIST BULLETIN O

SPECIFY CATALOG NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS  [SVESEVEESI
ELECTRIC CHAIN HOISTS

CAT. NOS. 9560, 9561, 9562, 9565, 9566, 9567,

SERIAL
9568, 9570, 9571, 9572, 9573 PREFIX MJLC

EXAMPLE:

Component Parts (Small #)
Are Included When Ordering
The Assembly (Large #).

‘\(s
"

CHAIN CONTAINERS (Not Shown)
Recommended to keep surplus chain out of the work area.

42-51-0116  For Electric Chain Hoist No. 9560 thru 9562.
42-51-0117  For Electric Chain Hoist No. 9565 thru 9568.
42-51-0118  For Electric Chain Hoist No. 9570 thru 9573.
FOR CATALOG NOS. 9560, 9561 & 9562 FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY. 2 06-95-0095 COVER SCREW 7
1 23300515 1/2 HP_LI5/230V 60 HZz MOTOR 1 4 43-76:0495  TRANSMISSION HOUSING 1
14  10-37-0045 CAPACITY LABEL 1 5 43-44-0825 TRANSMISSION CASE GASKET 1
6 42-92-0675 TRANSMISSION COVER 1
FOR CATALOG NOS. 9565, 9567 & 9568 7 43-44-0835 ELECRICAL COVER GASKET 1
FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY. 8 22-68-0235 ELECTRICAL COVER 1
1 23-30-0520 1 HP 115/230V 60 HZ MOTOR 1 9 06-95-5715 HOOK RETAINER SCREW 1
3 42-92-1345 TRIM COVER 1
14  10-37-0055 CAPACITY LABEL 1 10  14-36-0145 TOP HOOK ASSEMBLY 1
10A 14-36-0155 SWIVEL HOOK (ACCESSORY) 1
FOR CATALOG NO. 9566 11 14-47-0145 LATCH KIT ASSEMBLY 1
FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY. 12  44-86-0670 HOOK RETAINER 1
1 23-30-0525 1 HP 230/460V 3 PHASE MOTOR 1
3 12-92-1345 TRIM COVER 1 13 10-37-0070 TOOL LABEL 2
14 10-37-0055 CAPACITY LABEL 1
FOR CATALOG NOS. 9570, 9572 & 9573
FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
1 23-30-0520 1 HP 115/230V 60 HZ MOTOR 1
3 42-92-1345 TRIM COVER 1
14 10-37-0065 CAPACITY LABEL 1
FOR CATALOG NO. 9571
FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
1 23-30-0525 1 HP 230/460V 3 PHASE MOTOR 1
3 42-92-1345 TRIM COVER 1
14 10-37-0065 CAPACITY LABEL 1


https://www.carid.com/milwaukee/

FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.

EOR CATALOG NOS. 9560, 9561 & 9562

1 23-30-0515 1/2 HP 115/230V 60 HZ MOTOR 1

EOR CATALOG NOS. 9565, 9567, 9568. 9570, 9572 & 9573

1 23-30-0520 1 HP 115/230V 60 HZ MOTOR 1



FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.

FOR CATALOG NOS. 9566 & 9571

1 23-30-0525 1 HP 230/460V, 3 PHASE MOTOR 1



NOTE:

REFER TO WIRING DIAGRAM INSIDE
ELECTRICAL COVER OF HOIST OR
FIGURE 9, WHEN CONNECTING

ANY WIRES.

FIG. PART NO.
2 14-67-0235
4 44-66-5660
5 14-67-0240
6 40-50-8110
7 44-86-0500
8 14-67-0250
10 06-57-3978
11 42-04-3575
12 06-95-0095
13 34-60-1400
14 22-51-0230
15  06-97-2600

42-56-7812

DESCRIPTION OF PART
PLATE & STUD ASSEMBLY
BRAKE PLATE

PLATE & ARMATURE ASSEMBLY
SPRING

RETAINER

PLATE & FRAME ASSEMBLY
LOCKNUT

BRAKE ADAPTER

SCREW

RETAINING RING

SHADING COIL

1/4" INT-TOOTH LOCKWASHER
COIL ADHESIVE (NOT SHOWN)

QTY.

P WNNWRRRRWERENR

FIG.

9
16

EFOR CATALOG NOS. 9560, 9561 & 9562

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
14-04-0065 DISC BRAKE 1/2 HP 1
43-06-0580 BRAKE DISC 1/2 HP 2
22-51-0240 BRAKE COIL, 115V 1
45-36-1360 SPACER 1/2 HP 3

EOR CATALOG NOS. 9565, 9567, 9568. 9570, 9572, & 9573

FIG.

1

FIG.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
14-04-0075 DISC BRAKE 1 HP 1
43-06-0580 BRAKE DISC 1 HP

22-51-0240 BRAKE COIL, 115V 1

FOR CATALOG NOS. 9566 & 9571

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
14-04-0085 DISC BRAKE 1 HP, 230V 1
43-06-0580 BRAKE DISC 1 HP

22-51-0250 BRAKE COIL, 230V 1



FIG.

11A
11B
11C
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

PART NO.
42-92-0675
44-66-1015
22-64-2250
22-64-2255
22-64-2260
45-36-1630
06-97-2600
06-81-5020
06-81-4564
06-97-4158
45-88-5220
06-95-0338
42-36-1930
23-66-2525
22-33-0570

DESCRIPTION OF PART
TRANSMISSION COVER

PANEL PLATE

CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 6 FT
CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 11 FT
CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 16 FT
PANEL STANDOFF

1/4" INT-TOOTH LOCKWASHER
1/4-20UNC X 4" SCREW

8-32UNC X 5/16" SCREW

#8 EXT-TOOTH LOCKWASHER

1/4" FLATWASHER

10-24UNC X 1/2" SCREW

CAN MOUNTING BRACKET

SINPAC STARTING SWITCH
CAPACITOR

QTY.

P R NN ERPNMNNOWWWRR R R R

FIG.

10

FIG.

3B

10

FIG.

10

FOR CATALOG NOS. 9560, 9561 & 9562

PART NO.
22-06-0050
23-81-0510
22-56-0930
22-64-1280

DESCRIPTION OF PART

REVERSING CONTACTOR KIT, 1/2 HP
TRANSFORMER 115V:24V

TERMINAL BLOCK KIT 115V / 230V
POWER CORD 1/2 HP

FOR CATALOG NOS. 9565, 9567, 9568, 9570, 9572, & 9573

PART NO.
22-06-0060
23-81-0510
22-56-0930
22-64-1285

DESCRIPTION OF PART

QTY.

REVERSING CONTACTOR KIT, 1HP,1PH 1

TRANSFORMER 115V:24V
TERMINAL BLOCK KIT 115V / 230V
POWER CORD 1 HP, 1PH

FOR CATALOG NOS. 9566 & 9571

PART NO.
22-06-0070
23-81-0520
22-56-0935
22-64-1290

DESCRIPTION OF PART

1
1
1

QTY.

REVERSING CONTACTOR KIT, 1HP,3PH 1

TRANSFORMER 230V:24V
TERMINAL BLOCK KIT 230V / 460V
POWER CORD 1 HP, 3 PH

1
1
1



ul
o

Tn
6 ~NOoO N ~NOoO N ~NOoO N

~N o N

~N o N

PART NO.
22-64-2250
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

PART NO.
22-64-2255
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

PART NO.
22-64-2260
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

PART NO.
22-64-2250
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

PART NO.
22-64-2255
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

FOR CATALOG NO. 9560
DESCRIPTION OF PART
PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 6'
PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY
CONTACT ASSEMBLY
BUTTON ASSEMBLY

FOR CATALOG NO. 9561
DESCRIPTION OF PART
PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 11'
PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY
CONTACT ASSEMBLY
BUTTON ASSEMBLY

FOR CATALOG NOS. 9562
DESCRIPTION OF PART
PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 16'
PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY
CONTACT ASSEMBLY
BUTTON ASSEMBLY

FOR CATALOG NOS. 9565 & 9566

DESCRIPTION OF PART

PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 6'
PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY
CONTACT ASSEMBLY

BUTTON ASSEMBLY

FOR CATALOG NO. 9567
DESCRIPTION OF PART
PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 11'
PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY
CONTACT ASSEMBLY
BUTTON ASSEMBLY

QTY.

[l o |

QTY.
1
1
1
1

QTY.
1
1
1
1

QTY.

PrRrPPFP A

QTY.
1
1
1
1

T
\IO‘JI\JHa

T
5 ~NOoO NP

~No N R

~NOoO NP

PART NO.
22-64-2260
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

PART NO.
22-64-2250
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

PART NO.
22-64-2255
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

PART NO.
22-64-2260
43-76-0700
22-58-0260
42-42-0510

EFOR CATALOG NO. 9568
DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 16' 1

PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY 1
CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
BUTTON ASSEMBLY 1

FOR CATALOG NO. 9570 & 9571

DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 6' 1
PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY 1
CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
BUTTON ASSEMBLY 1
EFOR CATALOG NO. 9572
DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 11" 1
PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY 1
CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
BUTTON ASSEMBLY 1
EFOR CATALOG NO. 9573
DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.

PUSH BUTTON CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, 16" 1

PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY 1
CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
BUTTON ASSEMBLY 1



FIG.

© 0N b~ WNPRE

I R N
o h wWN PO

PART NO.
42-92-0675
14-73-0210
14-78-0340
23-66-1550
06-81-0725
06-57-6059
23-66-1555
42-40-0910
45-08-0280
44-40-0641
44-40-0636
34-60-0510
43-86-0130
40-50-8090
06-95-0338

235

10]11]12

15

DESCRIPTION OF PART
TRANSMISSION COVER
LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SWITCH

6-32UNC X 1" SCREW
6-32UNC ELASTIC NUT
LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET
BUSHING

LIMIT SWITCH SHAFT
SWITCH NUT (SILVER)
SWITCH NUT (GOLD)
RETAINING RING
INSULATOR

SPRING

10-24-UNC X 1/2" SCREW

QTY.

N R R RPRRPRPRRRRLRDAEDIMNDERIERLR




n

QO(D\IO#U‘I-&(DI\J!—‘a

PART NO.
43-76-0495
43-44-0825
42-92-0675
40-50-8100
34-40-4560
43-33-0530
43-56-0765
44-68-0610
44-68-0620
44-68-0630
45-06-0415
06-95-5720
42-90-0245
02-04-1705
32-60-2320
34-60-1400
42-04-3577
02-04-1030
32-60-2325
02-04-1770
32-60-2340
34-60-2480
02-04-2305

DESCRIPTION OF PART
TRANSMISSION HOUSING
TRANMISSION CASE GASKET
TRANMISSION COVER
SPRING WASHER

O-RING

PRESSURE RELIEF FITTING
CHAIN GUIDE

OIL PLUG-DRAIN

OIL PLUG-FILL

OIL PLUG-LEVEL

OIL SEAL

SCREW, HWH SELF-THD
MOTOR COUPLING
BEARING

INPUT SHAFT

RETAINING RING

BRAKE ADAPTER
BEARING

HIGH SPEED PINION
BEARING

OUTPUT PINION
RETAINING RING
BEARING

QO
<

RPNRNRNRWORNROWRRPRRRRRERRERER o

FIG.
26
27

29
31

33
34

FIG.
20
23

NOTE:

FOR 1/2 TON MODELS-

ORIENT OUTPUT GEAR (33) WITH LONG BOSS
TOWARDS TRANSMISSION HOUSING (1).

= FOR 1 AND 2 TON MODELS-

ORIENT OUTPUT GEAR (33) WITH LONG BOSS
TOWARDS TRANSMISSION COVER (3).

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
02-04-2310 BEARING 1
45-36-1625 SPACER LOAD SHEAVE 1
45-11-0120 LOAD SHEAVE 9/32" CHAIN 1
36-50-0020 OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
45-06-0425 OIL SEAL 1
34-60-2600 RETAINING RING 1
32-60-2315 OUTPUT GEAR 1
06-65-3515 DOWEL PIN 2
SAE 90 EP GEAR OIL
EOR CATALOG NOS. 9560, 9561 & 9562
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
32-60-2330 INTER. PINION, 1/2 TON 1

14-08-0150 OVERLOAD CLUTCH ASSY, 1/2 TON 1

FOR CAT. NOS. 9565, 9566, 9567, 9568, 9570, 9571, 9572 & 9573

FIG.
20
23

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
32-60-2335 INTER. PINION, 1 & 2 TON 1
14-08-0160 OVERLOAD CLUTCH ASSY, 1 & 2 TON 1



21

32

TWO TON MODELS

1/2 TON AND 1 TON MODELS

PART NO.
43-76-0495
42-92-0675
22-68-0235
44-60-1780
44-60-1785
43-56-0770
14-47-1250
44-60-1790
44-86-0675
06-81-0090
42-28-0290
14-36-0180
14-47-0620
14-36-0170

DESCRIPTION OF PART
TRANSMISSION HOUSING
TRANMISSION COVER
ELECTRICAL COVER

ANCHOR PIN (2 TON ONLY)
ANCHOR (2 TON ONLY)

CHAIN STRIPPER

CHAIN STOP KIT

ATTACHMENT PIN

RETAINING CLIP

1/4-20UNC X 1-1/4" SHCS

BOTTOM BLOCK ASSY 1/2 & 1 TON
BOTTOM HOOK ASSY 1/2 & 1 TON
BOTTOM BLOCK ASSY 2 TON
BOTTOM HOOK ASSY 2 TON

QTY.

RPRRPRRRPRRRRRRRERRRER



IMPORTANTI
npan wia TAQE HOIRT -
AlNGLFIAAE IS ISTS ARE FRCTORT VINED ;q;——',l_u:.{'p_n')ﬁ——.; = «WOTE.
PR TI%, T2 AR ERT T Al Kl HNRL -1 CIATREM b ¥ Auld BT A AN TH FERT
Teali 2 LD TRIE | SRN el TUDEK S DT TLY AS — HUIE | RALY IRE A L PP RIODCLS,
St Cl CELCHY TOR THE NEDLIREL VLY Al ’,-’ 1 THZ LOCATIOME L7 METAN LEARS T
HERE-F AFELTING FEE A 140 TR SR = | a4 D =B GHE SR SR AT | HF
116V - _2IOV -\\, reai v andl TPRMINA: T OCH,
difa 'T- 1| d—pns i ¥ "_'c'_ﬂ‘_’_ kN 4 -

- : = etura JH-s WFMR ClI&RT

= [ 3 P—
P = S M2 [ | i M1 G (LA
™= - ! "'!1 Ir L Wz 1% N HITC)

T 3 et 3|=i €2 ul
o fr e s | 1-5-| H - 23 (LIHANEE ]
s 1 EY S - FY e Eﬁ. i h.ﬂ.i_,,,a ERCT R V=
{ha? {Cramges 7 K aHE 1 30 B |FELL:NAn
Hé——|nln Hi—t|E|n EVERSIRG
| dAgh (L in CLANTROT N
== e ) )
—_— AR K LA \-IN l-'lﬂl
14 I . 1 it 1
e . ; —'—I E1 HY ki | il | | i
H = [ [LETTIE]
-1 =ran E T LR XTI CILCR rilT
TR Ay - .
I [T ] s [l
T4
P ] v
1.F—
— i o
T“"" \r‘ nnwu——!
. L
DitEkD TOLEHOID
T HH M1 D
Wiring Dlagram for 1-3peed, 1Fhase Maodals
Dllﬂllfﬂ?ﬂagrl!lnliT

| FREEJHAR  HEH T AHE FATHT WIHFL FHR iy 0 e -'P-'@-")E e AFMA CHART

SRNFEL UL AR REGOHRTST | "A05 T TIC TERMINAL i v R AR

EOCKS CHACTLY &5 THOWYM COLOMVRTA T-F AR LIKE -'“’ﬂl h—r (t] .

YL TAGE [ MOHIE S TPRE Y CANEH T4 | H HE A I__.-v‘ r h-c""h.\‘_ i 2N NRANGE]
H ] +—
2y 450y AR A aHir Rl ACGKERER
N ™ e ol | B Y e o WA A F
as L 2@ [I[] = | beasom ]
el b
| | .
ozl T-Lla]s F] Lr 2l 4
i - 2 | | o] l_G,r‘ N
I7-g = v FRE :
PR il i i EE LI —\-u--l h-c-l-‘ 4
H — .
Ak Y pY 3|t F o
1 - L it * [ AFYHAIND
' LEHI M IUH
T == || —m + |G oy i —

D‘r!gl‘.:.‘_‘ ! ) mrnlldu'ﬂlllcd,\ il :-.'I'MFirII AnT e = -
e EAEE I_""'E ; | [=——
TSR, {=mnga; LA N I oW A

wol HUT L H HUT
T 1A
[ &l
41 A
"
MoTaR | | S
- 200 3 g
'\.‘__F _.:? LS Y
3l b
i » T L\:,\m-.——'
o —
OF#KE SOLCHOID e ——
[2%gw roal |

Wiring HMagram far 1-5pecd, 3-Phaze Modals

Check out the collection of automotive lifts and stands we offer.


https://www.carid.com/automotive-lifts-stands.html

